

Hillcrest Homes

The Governing Body of Hillcrest Homes confirms that we comply with the regulatory requirements set out in Chapter 3 of the Scottish Housing Regulator's Framework.

Having seen all relevant evidence to give us assurance, we confirm that there are no significant areas of material non-compliance with the Regulatory Framework.

This includes that we:

- achieve all of the standards and outcomes in the Scottish Social Housing Charter for tenants, people who are homeless and others who use our services,
- comply with our legal obligations relating to housing and homelessness, equality and human rights, and tenant and resident safety,
- comply with the Standards of Governance and Financial Management for RSLs.

The Annual Assurance Statement was approved at the additional Governing Body meeting held on 19th October 2021.

..... Alan Russell

On behalf of the Governing Body of Hillcrest Homes

• customerservice@hillcrest.org.uk

www.hillcresthomes.org.uk

♀ 1 Explorer Road, Dundee DD2 1EG

Customer Contact: 0300 123 2640 Report a Repair: 08000 324 888 Hillcrest Homes (Scotland) Limited is registered under the Co-operative anad Community Benefit Societies Act 2014 (1603RS) and is a registered Scottish charity (SC006809) RSL no 125 VAT Reg. No. 814 2751 44.